

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1071/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 in CSA No. 21/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BABU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIL AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an interim order since 2.12.2005. Petitioner has failed to serve respondent No. 6 though time was granted on 8.9.2006, 28.9.2006a (when nobody was present), 12.10.2006, 1.11.2006, 30.11.2006 and 11.1.2007. Even after granting such time, petitioner has failed to serve respondent No. 6 and to disclose the name of the newspaper for substitute service to such respondent No. 6.

In view of the above fact, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for proper orders for proceeding further against respondent No. 6 for non prosecution by the petitioner

against such respondent.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar