

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1071/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 in CSA No. 21/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BABU LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIL AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for substituted service)

(With office report dt.14.03.2007)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Reepak Kausal, Adv.

Mr.Ashu Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for substituted service by way of publication in newspapers is accepted.

Notice be published in the Danik Bhaskar (Hindi) and Free Press (English).

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master