

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3014 OF 2008

BABU LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

JAMIL AHMAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for disposal of appeal and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Vishisht, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Koushal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chisti Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurasg Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subsequent to the filing of the appeal both parties have arrived an amicable settlement and filed the Compromise Deed dated 21.01.2013. The same is taken on record. I.A.No.8 is allowed and the Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Compromise Deed arrived between the parties.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.8 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3014 OF 2008

Babu Lal (Dead) through Lrs.Appellants
VERSUS

Jamil Ahmad & Ors.Respondents

O R D E R

Subsequent to the filing of the appeal both parties have arrived an amicable settlement and filed the Compromise Deed dated 21.01.2013. The same is taken on record. I.A.No.8 is allowed and the Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the Compromise Deed arrived between the parties.

.J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.J. (M.Y.

EQBAL)
NEW DELHI;
MARCH 18, 2013.